Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training

Temporary Disability Insurance Program

January - December 2024

Temporary Disability Insurance Claims Including Caregiver Claims

Total Determinations
Approved
Pending

Number of Payments
Amount of Payments
Average Payment

Temporary Disability Insurance Caregiver Claims

Total Filed
Approved
Pending

as a percent of

Total Filed
Approved
Pending

Care of Family Member
Spouse
Domestic Partner
Parent
Parent-in-law
Grandparent
Child
Other

Bond with Child
New Born
Adopted Child
Foster Child
Other

Number of Payments
Amount of Payments
Average Payment

Total Female

50,337 31,320

41,787 26,531

8,550 4,789
388,006 n/a
$258,237,643 n/a
$ 666 n/a

Total Female

14,870 7,962

9,391 5,430

5,479 2,532
29.5% 25.4%
22.5% 20.5%
64.1% 52.9%
1,996 1,340
700 328

78 46

619 462

21 15

17 13

561 476
7,395 4,090
7,292 4,035
28 12

50 38

25 5
44,734 26,083
$ 32,146,718 $ 18,519,773
$ 719 $ 710

Male
19,017
15,256

3,761

n/a
n/a
n/a

Male
6,908
3,961
2,947

36.3%
26.0%
78.4%

656
372
32
157
6

4
85

3,305
3,257
16
12
20

18,651
$ 13,626,945
$ 731
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