<u>Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training</u> Temporary Disability Insurance Program January - December 2024

Temporary Disability Insurance Claims Including Caregiver Claims

	Total	Female	Male
Total Determinations	50,337	31,320	19,017
Approved	41,787	26,531	15,256
Pending	8,550	4,789	3,761
Number of Payments	388,006	n/a	n/a
Amount of Payments	\$258,237,643	n/a	n/a
Average Payment	\$ 666	n/a	n/a

Temporary Disability Insurance Caregiver Claims

	Total	Female	Male
Total Filed	14,870	7,962	6,908
Approved	9,391	5,430	3,961
Pending	5,479	2,532	2,947
as a percent of			
Total Filed	29.5%	25.4%	36.3%
Approved	22.5%	20.5%	26.0%
Pending	64.1%	52.9%	78.4%
Care of Family Member	1,996	1,340	656
Spouse	700	328	372
Domestic Partner	78	46	32
Parent	619	462	157
Parent-in-law	21	15	6
Grandparent	17	13	4
Child	561	476	85
Other	-	-	-
Bond with Child	7,395	4,090	3,305
New Born	7,292	4,035	3,257
Adopted Child	28	12	16
Foster Child	50	38	12
Other	25	5	20
Number of Payments	44,734	26,083	18,651
Amount of Payments	\$ 32,146,718	\$ 18,519,773	\$ 13,626,945
Average Payment	\$ 719	\$ 710	\$ 731

RI Department of Labor & Training Labor Market Information Division